
 Национальная Федерация традиционного шотокан каратэдо России

International Shotokan Karatedo Federation

Technical Result
2nd European Championship ISKF 

Place of Championship: Sport hall “ Moscomsport”
Address: Russia, Moscow, Pocryshkina street, bld.3
Date of Championship: 11-12 October 2014.
Name of Championship: 
«2nd European  Championship  International  Shotokan  Karatedo 

Federation».

 Individual Category

КАТА                                              Female  10-11 Years Old (7 Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1   Baranova Polina 11 1 kyu Russia (Rostov) 24,3
2  Chairsky Shani 4 Kyu Israel 23,9
3  Ehilert Gesine 11 3 kyu Germany 23,7
4  Panina Alexandra 11 2 kyu Russia (University) 23,5

5  Melkova Elizaveta 11 3 kyu Russia (University) 23,4
6  Minenko Veronika 10 4 kyu Russia (Oreburg) 23,3
Ki Musurgalina Regina 10 4 kyu Russia (Oreburg) -

КАТА                                              Male  10-11 Years Old (33 Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1    Zivaykin Alexsander  10 3 kyu Russia (Saratov) 24,2
2  Oglych Mikhail  10 4 kyu Russia (Irkutsk) 24,1
3  Kozlov  Valery  11 4 kyu Russia ( Pechory) 23,9 (24,0)
4  Friedman Ori  11 Israel 23,9 (23,6)

 ½ Fin Feoktistov Mark 11 1 kyu Russia (Irbis) 3-1
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Osmirko Maxsim 11 2 kyu Russia (Orenburg) 3-1
Bespalov Ilija 11 1 kyu Russia (Rostov) 3-1
Yushin Ilija 10 2 kyu Russia (STSK) 3-1

 ¼ Fin Gavrilenko Ivan 10 4 kyu Russia (Orenburg) 2-1
Nikulin Alexander 10 3 kyu Russia (Saratov) 2-1
Chernov Alexander 10 4 ryu Russia (Orenburg) 2-1
Pavelin Artjom 10 1 kyu Russia  (Ryazan) 2-1
Radchenko  Dmitry 10 3 kyu Russia (Saratov) 2-1
Demchenko Maxsim 11 3 kyu Russia (Irbis) 2-1
Dahan Sagiv Israel 2-1
Statsenko Daniil 10 1 kyu Russia (Rostov) 2-1

1/8  Fin Vdovin Egor 11 3 kyu Russia (Ronin) 1-1
Saraceno Mike Switzerland 1-1
Sarychev  Tagir 11 1 kyu Russia (University) 1-1
Abdulin Ruslan 10 3 kyu Russia (STSK) 1-1 
Tatarinov Victor 10 3 kyu Russia (Orenburg) 1-1
Smol’kov Vladislav 10 3 kyu Russia (Irbis) 1-1
Voloshin Konstantin 10 4 kyu Russia (Orenburg) 1-1
Ivanov Stepan 10 4 kyu Russia (Orenburg) 1-1
Gavrilenko Roman 11 2 kyu Russia (Orenburg) 1-1
Beshenov Egor 11 1 kyu Russia (University) 1-1
Naydjonov  Egor 10 3 kyu Russia (Orenburg) 1-1
Dergunov Dmitry 11 4 kyu Russia (Pechory) 1-1
Reznichenko Andrey 10 4 kyu Russia (Ronin) 1-1

No Place Lazar Vladislav 10 2 kyu Russia (University) Ki
Pashenin Artjom 11 3 kyu Russia (University) Ki

КАТА                                              Female  12-13 Years Old (9 Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1 Golubeva Ecaterina 13 1 kyu Russia (Rostov) 24,9 (22.2)
2 Shevaldina Alexandra 13 2 kyu Russia (STSK) 24,7 (21,6)
3 Baraeva Yulia 13 1 kyu Russia (Rostov) 23,7 (21,5)
4 Reich Kathy 12 3 kyu Germany 23,5 (20,7)

5 Shashilova Anastasiya 12 3 kyu Russia (STSK) 20,0 (7,2)
6 Lehmann Isabelle 12 3 kyu Germany 20,0 (6,8)
7 Tomashevskaya Darja 13 4 kyu Russia (Kaluga) 19,6
8 Grisshenko  Alexandra 12 4 kyu Russia (University) 19,3

No Place Fjodorova Anastasia 13 1 kyu Russia (Satratov) Ki

КАТА                                              Male  12-13 Years Old (34 Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
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1   Leus Vladislav 13 1 Dan Russia (SKIF) 25.0
2  Balushkin Ilija 12 2 kyu Russia (Irkutsk) 24,8
3  Beloborodov Maxsim 13 1 kyu Russia (University) 24,0
4  Schwarz Emil 13 4 kyu Germany 23,6

 ½ Fin Morin Nikita 12 1 kyu Russia (University) 4-1
Saradjan Artur 12 2 kyu Russia (Ronin) 3-1
Grin’ko Nazar 12 3 kyu Russia (Ekaterinodar) 2-1
Tomer Beisky 1 kyu Israel 3-1

 ¼ Fin Chaykin Daniil 13 1 Dan Russia (Rostov) 2-1
Monich Ivan 12 3 kyu Russia (Ekaterinodar) 2-1
Sshukin Kirill 13 4 kyu Russia (STSK) 2-1
Bizycov Andrey 12 1 Dan Russia (Rostov) 3-1
Savvon Daniil 13 1 Dan Russia (Rostov) 2-1
Perfil’ev Daniil 12 4 kyu Russia (Irkutsk) 2-1

1/8  Fin. Chaykin Daniil 13 1 Dan Russia (Rostov) 1-1
Maslov Wasiliy 12 3 kyu Russia (University) 1-1
Sizych  Vjatcheslav 13 4 kyu Russia (Irkutsk) 1-1
Mityaev Dmitry 13 2 kyu Russia (Ronin) 1-1
Lobanov Daniil 13 4 kyu Russia (Ekaterinodar) 1-1
Mocrousov Rodion Russia (University) 1-1
Ivanov  Vladimir 13 3 kyu Russia (Irkutsk) 1-1
Markin Egor 12 2 kyu Russia (STSK) 1-1
Lucashov Andrey 12 3 kyu Russia (University) 1-1
Koryagin Egor 12 3 kyu Russia (Ronin) 1-1

Prepare 
round

Bredihin Kirill 12 3 kyu Russia (Irbis) 1-1

Kudrinskiy Yan 12 4 kyu Russia (Irkutsk) 1-1

No Place Zibrov Yaroslav 13 4 kyu Russia (SKIF) Ki
Shuyantsev Maxsim 12 4 kyu Russia (Ronin) Ki
Molotkov Dmitry 12 1 Dan Russia (Rostov) Ki
Gusarov Danila 12 3 kyu Russia (University) Ki
Severtsev Yan 13 4 kyu Russia (NN) Ki
Sobelev Valentin 13 2 kyu Russia (University) Ki

КАТА                                              Female  14-15 Years Old (6  Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1 Fursova Vitalina 14 1 Dan Russia (Rostov) 24,3
2 Prudnicova Nadezda 14 2 kyu Russia (Irkutsk) 24,0
3 Kotova Darja 15 2 kyu Russia (Rostov) 23,5
4 Echimovich Marianna 14 4 kyu Russia (Ekaterinodar) 23,1

5 Warda Warvara 14 1 kyu Russia (Irbis) 22,2

 
КАТА                                              Male  14-15 Years Old ( 22 Participants)
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Please Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1   Startsev  Nicolay 15 1 Dan Russia (Satratov) 24,5
2  Friedman  Roi 2 Dan Israel 24,3
3  Podgoretskij  Igor 14 1 Dan Russia (Irbis) 23,2
4  Schneider Max 15 3 kyu Germany 23,0

 ½ Fin Savchenko Roman 14 1 Dan Russia (Rostov) 2-1
Mironov Alexsey 14 1 kyu Russia (Ekaterinodar) 3-1
Isaev Sergey 14 3 kyu Russia (STSK) 2-1
Mansfeld  Philipp 15 4 kyu Germany 2-1

 ¼ Fin Saraceno Diego  Switzerland 1-1
Poluhin Kirill 14 4 kyu Russia (Irbis) 2-1
Bagirov Ruslan 14 3 kyu Russia (STSK) 1-1
Demchenko Evgeny 15 3 kyu Russia (Irbis) 1-1
Kochetkov Roman 15 3 kyu Russia (NN) 2-1
Midginski Shay Israel 1-1
Vdovin Alexander 15 1 Dan Russia (Ronin) 1-1
Killer Victor Switzerland 1-1

Prepare 
round

Zatevahin Nicolay 14 4 kyu Russia (STSK) 1-1

Schmidt Eric 15 1 kyu Germany 1-1
Shaluev Kirill 15 4 kyu Russia (NN) 1-1
Kamalov Irec 15 3 kyu Russia (University) 1-1

КАТА                                              Female  16-17 Years Old (5 Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1   Andreeva Anastasia 16 1 Dan Russia (STSK) 23,8
2  Baraeva Darja 17 1 Dan Russia (Rostov) 23,6
3  Krauss Anna 17 2 kyu Germany 23,1
4 Tolmacheva Arina 16 1 Dan Russia (STSK) 23,0
5 Funtova Marija 17 1 kyu Russia (Ronin) 21,0

КАТА                                              Male  16-17 Years Old (10 Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1   Ben Ezra Omer 2 Dan Israel 24,2
2  Paulitz Paul 17 1 kyu Germany 23,7 (8,4)
3  Ermakov Alexander 17 2 Dan Russia (Rostov) 23,7 (8,2)
4  Kunishevsky Akexander 16 1 Dan Russia (Rostov) 23,0

 ½ Fin Kurbativ Ivan 17 1 kyu Russia (STSK) 1-1
Beshenov Nicita 16 2 Dan Russia (University) 1-1
Lazebnic Igor 17 1 Dan Russia (Ekaterinodar) 2-1
Petrochenko Yaroslav 16 4 kyu Rusia  (Kaluga) 1-1

Prepare 
round

 Zykov Maxsim 16 1 Dan Russia (University) 1-1

Sagotelyan Vanic 16 2 kyu Russia (Satratov) 1-1

КАТА                                              Female  18-21 Years Old (7 Participants)
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Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1 Virtseva Natalja 21 2 Dan Russia (STSK) 24,2
2 Petrochenko Ksenija 21 2 Dan Russia (STSK) 24,1
3 Korobushina Ksenija 18 2 Dan Russia (Satratov) 24,0
4 Syatz Alexandra 21 1 kyu Germany 23,8

5 Bahr Natalie 20 1 kyu Germany 23,8 (8,0)
6 Garkushina Anastasiya 18 1 Dan Russia (Irbis) 23,8 (7,7)
7 König Xenia 18 3 kyu Germany 23,8 (7,6)

КАТА                                              Male  18-21 Years Old (5 Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1   Malafeev Andrey 21 2 Dan Russia (STSK) 25,2 (8,7)
2  Kornievsky Alexander 19 2 Dan Russia (Rostov) 25,2 (8,5)
3  Korshunov Nicolay 20 2 Dan Russia (Satratov) 25,0
4 Pogodin Artjom 19 2 Dan Russia (University) 24,2
5 Demahin Nicolay 19 2 Dan Russia (Satratov) 24,0

КАТА                                Female  18 and above Years Old (5 Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1   Shalomov Rachel 4 Dan Israel 24,6
2  Prohorova Mariya 26 2 Dan Russia( Irkutsk) 23,8
3  Tolmacheva Tatiana 45 2 Dan Russia (STSK) 23,6 (7,8)
4 Röhr Katharina 29 3 kyu Germany 23,6 (7,7)
5 Kozlova Yulija 2 Dan Russia (Irbis) 23,2

КАТА                                              Male  22-44 Years Old (11 Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1   Friedman Gal 3 Dan Israel 24,6
2  Petrochenko Roman 22 3 Dan Russia (STSK) 24,4
3  Le Rose Danny 3 Dan Switzerland 24,0
4  Hartmann Dorian 24 1 Dan Germany 0,0

 ½ Fin Bösecke Jan 27 3 Dan Germany 1-1
Chertov Anton 23 3 kyu Russia (NN) 2-1
Schier Marco 40 1 Dan Germany 2-1

 ¼ Fin Haas Ori 1 Dan Israel 1-1
Vershinin Anton 24 1 Dan Russia (University) 1-1
Popesku Dmitrij 28 1 Dan Russia (Academy) 1-1
Fjodorov Alexsey 37 3 Dan Russia (Kaluga) 1-1

КАТА                                 Male  45 and above Years Old (5 Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1   Erstenyk Wasily 53 4 Dan Russia (Cherepovets) 23,9 (8,2)
2  Pinnig Frank 49 5 Dan Germany 23,9 (8,1)
3  Larionov sergey 47 2 Dan Russia (Satratov) 23,5
4 Petrov Alexander 68 5 Dan Russia (Cherepovets) 23,1
5  Necrasov Mikhael 56 2 Dan Russia (Academy) 21,6
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KUMITE  Ju-IPPON                        Male  10-11 Years Old (29 Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1   Friedman Ori 3 kyu Israel 5-0
2  Bespalov Ivan 11 1 kyu Russia (Rostov) 5-1
3  Zivaykin Alexander 10 3 kyu Russia (Satratov) 5-1
4  Dahan Sagiv 4 kyu Israel 5-2

 ½ Fin Radchenko Dmitry 11 3 kyu Russia (Satratov) 3-1
Oglych Mikhael 10 4 kyu Russia (Irkutsk) 3-1
Pavelin Artjom 11 1 kyu Russia (Ryazan’) 3-1
Gavrilenko Roman 11 2 kyu Russia (Orenburg) 3-1

 ¼ Fin Kozlov Valery 11 4 kyu Russia (Pechory) 2-1
Statsenko Danil 10 1 kyu Russia (Rostov) 2-1
Feoctistov Mark 11 1 kyu Russia (Irbis) 2-1
Yushin  Ilija 10 2 kyu Russia (STSK) 2-1
Dergunov  Dmitry 11 4 kyu Russia (Pechory) 2-1
Saraceno Mike 4 kyu Switzerland 2-1
Ivanov Stepan 10 4 kyu Russia (Orenburg) 2-1

1/8  Fin. Reznichenko Andrey 10 4 kyu Russia (Ronin) 1-1
Smol’cov Wladislav 10 3 kyu Russia (Irbis) 1-1
Beshenov Egor 11 1 kyu Russia (University) 1-1
Chernov Alexander 10 4 kyu Russia (Orenburg) 1-1
Pashenin Artjom 11 3 kyu Russia (University) 1-1
Osmirco Maxsim 11 2 kyu Russia (Orenburg) 1-1
Woloshin Konstantin 10 4 kyu Russia (Orenburg) 1-1
Gavrilenko Ivan 10 4 kyu Russia (Orenburg) 1-1
Lazar Wladislav 10 3 kyu Russia (University) 1-1
Abdulin Ruslan 11 3 kyu Russia (STSK) 1-1
Najdionov Egor  10 3 kyu Russia (Orenburg) 1-1
Demchenko Maxsim 11 2 kyu Russia (Irbis) 1-1
Vdovi Egor 11 3 kyu Russia (Ronin) 1-1
Sarychev Tagir 11 1 kyu Russia (University) 1-1

KUMITE   Ju-IPPON                    Female  10-11 Years Old (5 Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1   Chairsky Shani 4 kyu Israel 3-0
2  Baranova Polina 11 1 kyu Russia (Rostov) 2-1
3  Panina Alexandra 11 2 kyu Russia (University) 2-1

 ½ Fin Minenko Veronika 10 4 kyu Russia (Orenburg) 1-1
Prepare 
round

Melcova Elizaveta 11 3 kyu Russia (University) 1-1
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KUMITE                                              Female  12-13 Years Old (6 Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1   Golubeva Ekaterina 13 1 kyu Russia (Rostov) 3-0
2  Baraeva  Yulia 13 1 kyu Russia (Rostov) 2-1
3  Reich Kathy 12 3 kyu Germany 2-1
4  Shashlova Anastasiya 12 3 kyu Russia (STSK) 2-1

 ½ Fin Shevaldina Alexandra 12 3 kyu Russia (STSK) 1-1
 Tomashevskaya Darja 13 4 kyu Russia (Kaluga) 1-1

KUMITE                                              Male  12 Years Old (15 Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1   Grin’ko Nazar 12 3 kyu Russia (Ecaterinodar) 4-0
2  Tomer Beisky 1 kyu Israel 3-1
3  Balushkin Ilija 12 2 kyu Russia (Irkutsk) 4-1
4  Kudrinsky Yan 12 4 kyu Russia (Irkutsk) 3-2

 ½ Fin Monich Ivan 12 3 kyu Russia (Ecaterinodar) 2-1
Lukashov Andrey 12 3 kyu Russia (University) 2-1
Perfil’ev Danil 12 4 kyu Russia (Irkutsk) 2-1

 ¼ Fin Morin Nicita 12 1 kyu Russia (University) 1-1
Saradjan Artur 12 2 kyu Russia (Ronin) 1-1
Korjagin Egor 12 3 kyu Russia (Ronin) 1-1
Markin Egor 12 2 kyu Russia (STSK) 1-1

No Place Gusarov Danila 12 3 kyu Russia (University) Ki
Molotkov Dmitry 12 1 Dan Russia (Rostov) Ki
Bredihin Kirill 12 3 kyu Russia (Irbis) Ki
Shuyantsev Maxsim 12 4 kyu Russia (Ronin) Ki

KUMITE                                              Male  13 Years Old (13 Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1   Leus Vladislav 13 1 Dan Russia (SKIF KK) 4-0
2  Bizyakov  Andrey 13 1 Dan Russia (Rostov) 4-1
3  Chernikovsky Gleb 13 1 Dan Russia (Rostov) 4-1
4  Winogradov Alexsey 13 1 kyu Russia (Rostov) 4-2

 ½ Fin Maslov Vasily 13 4 kyu Russia (University) 2-1
Ivanov Vladimir 13 3 kyu Russia (Irkutsk) 1-1
Zibrov Yaroslav 13 4 kyu Russia (SKIF KK) 1-1
Lobanov Daniil 13 4 kyu Russia (Ecaterinodar) 1-1

 ¼ Fin Sshukin Kirill 13 4 kyu Russia (STSK) 1-1
Severtsev Yan 13 4 kyu Russia (NN) 1-1
Mocrousov Rodion 13 4 kyu Russia (University) 1-1
Sizych Wyatcheslav 13 4 kyu Russia (Irkutsk) 1-1
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Mitjaev Dmitry 13 2 kyu Russia (Ronin) 1-1

KUMITE                                              Male  14  Years Old (8 Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1   Poluhin Kirill 14 4 kyu Russia (Irkutsk) 3-0
2  Isaev Sergey 14 3 kyu Russia (STSK) 3-1
3  Saraceno Diego 14 2 kyu Switzerland 2-1
4  Bagirov Ruslan 14 3 kyu Russia (STSK) 3-2

 ½ Fin Demchenko Evgeny 14 3 kyu Russia (Irbis) 1-1
Podgoretskiy Igor’ 14 1 Dan Russia (Irbis) 1-1

No Place Zatevahin Nicolay 14 4 kyu Russia (NN) Ki
Galustyan Wasgen 14 2 kyu Russia (Kaluga) Ki

KUMITE                                              Male  15 Years Old (7 Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1   Friedman Roi 2 Dan Israel 3-0
2  Schmidt Eric 15 1 kyu Germany 3-1
3  Midginski Shay 1 kyu Israel 3-1
4  Vdovin Alexander 15 1 Dan Russia (Ronin) 2-2

 ½ Fin Kochetkov Roman 15 3 kyu Russia (NN) 1-1
Mironov Alexsey 15 3 kyu Russia (Ecaterinodar) 1-1
Kamalov Eric 15 1 kyu Russia (University) 1-1

KUMITE                                         Female  14-15 Years Old (4 Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1   Echimovich Marianna 14 4 kyu Russia (Ecaterinodar) 2-0
2  Fursova Vitalina 14 1 Dan Russia (Rostov) 2-1
3  Prudnicova Nadezda 14 2 kyu Russia (Irkutsk) 2-1
4  Kotova Dar’ja 15 2 kyu Russia (Rostov) 2-2

KUMITE                                              Male  16-17 Years Old (11 Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1   Ben Ezra Omer 2 Dan Israel 4-0
2  Sagatelyan Vanik 16 2 kyu Russia (Saratov) 4-1
3  Ermacov Alexander 17 2 Dan Russia (Rostov) 3-1
4  Lazebnic Igor’ 16 1 Dan Russia (Ecaterinodar) 3-2

 ½ Fin Kunishevsky Alexander 16 1 Dan Russia (Rostov) 1-1
Beshenov Nicita 16 2 Dan Russia (University) 1-1
Petrochenko Yaroslav 16 4 kyu Russia (Kaluga) 2-1
Zykov Maxsim 16 1 Dan Russia (University) 1-1

 ¼ Fin Danelyan  David 17 2 kyu Russia (Rostov) 1-1
Paulitz Paul 17 1 kyu Germany 1-1
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Kurbatov Ivan 17 1 kyu Russia (STSK) 1-1

KUMITE                                              Female  16-17 Years Old (3 Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1   Baraeva Darja 17 1 Dan Russia (Rostov) 2-0
2  Tolmacheva Arina 16 1 Dan Russia (STSK) 1-1
3  Funtova Marija 17 1 kyu Russia (Ronin) 1-1

KUMITE                                              Male  18-21 Years Old (4 Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1   Malafeev Andrey 20 2 Dan Russia (STSK) 2-0
2  Kornievsky Alexander 19 2 Dan Russia (Rostov) 2-1
3  Vipin Kumar 4 kyu India 2-1
4  Nihal Sharma 4 kyu India 2-2

KUMITE                                             Female  18-21 Years Old (5 Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1   Virtseva Natalia 20 2 Dan Russia (STSK) 3-0
2  Petrochenko Ksenija 21 2 Dan Russia (STSK) 2-1
3  Bahr Natalie 20 1 kyu Germany 2-1
4  Garkushina Anastasia 18 1 Dan Russia (Irbis) 2-2

Prepare 
round

König Xenia 18 3 kyu Germany 1-1

KUMITE                                              Male  22-44 Years Old (13 Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1   Friedman Gal 3 Dan Israel 4-0
2  Chernicovsky Roman 22 2 Dan Russia (Rostov) 3-1
3  Le Rose Danny 3 Dan Switzerland 4-1
4  Popesku Dmitry 1 Dan Russia (Academy) 4-2

 ½ Fin Haas Ori 1 Dan Israel 1-1
Djachenko Alexander 44 3 Dan Russia (Saratov) 2-1
Petrochenko Roman 22 3 Dan Russia (STSK) 2-1
Fjodorov Alexsey 37 3 Dan Russia (Kaluga) 1-1

 ¼ Fin Kuznetsov Maxsim 23 3 kyu Russia (NN) 1-1
Sandeep Kumar 25 India 1-1
Bősecke Jan 27 3 Dan Germany 1-1
Shiv Kumar 32 India 1-1
Chertov Anton 25 3 kyu Russia (NN) 1-1
Hartmann Dorian 24 1 Dan Germany 1-1

KUMITE                          Female  22 Years Old  and Above (2 Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1   Tolmacheva Tatiana 45 1 Dan Russia (STSK) 1-0
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2  Prohorova Marija 26 2 Dan Russia (Irkutsk) 1-1

KUMITE                             Male  45 and above Years Old (3 Participants)

Place Name  Age Grade Team Results 
1   Pinnig Frank 49 5 Dan Germany 1-1
2  Erstenyk Wasily 53 4 Dan Russia (Cherepovets) 2-1
3  Necrasov Mikhael 58 3 Dan Russia (Academy) 1-1

Team Category

КАТА  Team                                                  All 10--11 Years Old (5 Teams)

1 Russia Rostov 24,5
. Baranova Polina 1 kyu

Statsenko Danil 1 kyu
Bespalov Ilija1 1 kyu

2   Russia University 23,7
Pashenin Artjom 3 kyu
Melkova Elizaveta 3 kyu

 Sarychev Tagir 1 kyu
3   Russia Saratov 23,6

Zyvaykin Alexander  3 kyu
Radchenko Dmitry  3 kyu
Niculin Akexander  3 kyu

4   Israel 23,4
Friedman Ori 3 kyu
Chairsky Shani 4 kyu
Dahan Sagiv 4 kyu

5  Russia IRBIS 23,0
Smo'kov Vladislav 3 kyu
Feoktistov Mark 1 kyu
Demchenko Maxsim 2 kyu

КАТА    Team                                                  All 12--14 Years Old (9 Teams)

1 Russia Irkutsk 2 24,5 (8,5)
.  BalushkinIlija 2 kyu

 Perfil'ev Danil 4 kyu 
Sysych Wjatcheslav 4 kyu 

2   Russia Rostov-2 24,5 (8,4)
  Bespalov Ilija 1 kyu

Bizykov Andrey 1 Dan
 Fursova Vitalina 1 Dan

3   Russia  Rostov 1 24,4
Chaikin Daniil 1 Dan
Savvon Daniil 1 Dan
Savchenko Roman 1 Dan

4  Russia STSK 23,9 (8,2)
Shevaldina Alexandra 2 kyu
Bagirov Ruslan 3 kyu
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Isaev Sergey 3 kyu
5  Germany 23,9 (8,0)

Ehlert Gesine 3 kyu
Reich Kathy 3 kyu
Lehmann Isabelle 3 kyu

6   Russia University 23,6
Morin Nicvita 1 kyu
Lukashov  Andrey 3 kyu
Beloborodov Maxsim 1 kyu

7  Russia IRBIS 22,8
Podgoretsky Igor' 1 Dan
Warda Warvara 1 kyu
Demchenko  Evgeny 3 kyu

8   Russia Irkutsk 1 22,2
 Ivanov Wladimir 3 kyu
Prudnikova Nadezda 2 kyu
Syzych  Wjatcheslav 4kyu

9   Russia Ronin 21,4
Saradjan Artur 2 kyu
Mityaev Dmitry 2 kyu
Korjagin Egor 3 kyu

КАТА    Team                                               All 15--17 Years Old (3 Teams)

1 Germany 24,0
.  Schneider Max 3 kyu

Paulitz Paul 1 kyu
Krauss Anna 2 kyu

2   Russia Rostov 23,9
Ermakov Alexander 2 Dan
Kuznetsov Ruslan 1 Dan

 Kunishevsky Alexander 1 Dan
2   Russia Saratov 22,2

Startsev Nicolay 1 kyu
Sagatelyan Vanic 2 kyu
Beshenov Nicita 2 Dan

КАТА    Team  Female                              18  Years Old and above (2 Teams)

1 Russia STSK 24,5
. Petrochenko Ksenija 2 Dan

Virtseva Natalia 2 Dan
Shevaldina Alexandra 2 kyu

2   Germany  24,0
Bahr Natalie 1 kyu
Syatz Alexandra 1 kyu

 Röhr Kataharina 3 kyu

КАТА    Team  Male                              18  Years Old and above (5 Teams)

1  Israel 24,5
.  Friedman Gal 3 Dan

Friedman Roei 2 Dan
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Ben Ezra Omer 2 Dan
2   Russia STSK  24,3

Belov Mikhail 5 Dan
Petrochenko Roman 3 Dan

 Malafeev Andrey 2 Dan
3   Germany  23,4

König Xsenia 3 kyu
Bahr Natalie 1 kyu

 Syatz Alexandra 1 kyu
4  Russia Saratov   (23,5)

Sagotelyan Vanik 2 kyu
Demahin Nicolay 2 Dan

 Korshunov Nicolay 2 Dan
5   Russia University (23,2)

Beshenov   Nicita 2 Dan
Pogodin Artjom 2 Dan

 Zykov  Maxsim 1 Dan

 
KUMITE  Team  Male                              22  Years Old and above (2 Teams)

1   Russia  
Malafeev Andrey 2 Dan 1-0
Petrochenko Roman 3 Dan 1-0
Djachenko Alexander 3 Dan 1-0

. Fjodorov Alexsey 3 Dan 1-1
Chernikovsky Gleb  2 Dan 1-1

2    Germany  
Bősecke Jan 3 Dan 1-1
Schier Marco 1 Dan 1-1
Hartmann Dorian 1 Dan 1-1
Le Rose Danny 3 Dan 1-0
Pinnig Frank 5 Dan 1-0

Referes:
1. Oded Friedman (Is)  7 Dan  
2. Andrey Dormenko (Rus) 8 Dan
3. Vorotnicov Petr  (Rus) 3 Dan
4. Michelle Biton (Is)  
5. Michael Bock ( De)  7 Dan

Judges:
1. Evgeny Raspertov  (Rus) 5 Dan
2.  Trofimov Leonid (Rus) 3 Dan
3.  Checlin Ivan (Rus) 2 Dan
4. Müller Ramona (De)  5 Dan
5. Leiding Pierre (De)  5 Dan
6. Berg  Klaus (De)  4 Dan
7. Leiding Rierke (De) 5 Dan
8. Shalomov Rachel 4 (Is) Dan
9. Ori Haas (Is)
10. Perry Horen (Is)
11. Kotenjatkin Mikhael ( Rus) 3 Dan
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12. Mirzoev Roman (Rus) 3 Dan
13. Djatchenko Alexander  (Rus) 3 Dan
14.  Rozonova Swetlana (Rus) 2 Dan

All participants  -146 peoples.
Russia –  113
Germany - 16
Israel -  10
Switzerland -  4
India -  3

Secretary of Championship –  Budkova Natalya 3 Dan, Russia
Head Judges   –  Friedman Oded  7 Dan,  Israel.
Technical Director of Championship   -  Dormenko Andrey  8 Dan,  Russia
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